REF. K
Agence  Île de France
Agence Est
Agence Sud-Ouest
Service Export

     DIMENSIONS (mm)
     CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
K85 - = Regulator
K85T = Regulator + timer
K85P = Regulator + timer + programmer
Power supply
L = 24 V AC/DC
H = 100 - 240 V AC
Input
C = J, K, R, S, T, PT100, 0/12...60 mV
E = J, K, R, S, T, PTC, NTC, 0/12...60mV
I = 0/4...20 mA
V = 0...1V, 0/1...5V, 0/2...10V
Out 1
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 2
-   Not available
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 3
-   Not available
R = SPST-NO 5 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Communication
-   TTL ModBus
S = RS 485 ModBus
Digital input
-   Not available
D = 2 digital inputs
K 85
4 DIN module - up to 3 outputs
K 85
  MECHANICAL DATA
- Front protection: IP 65 (with gasket) according to EN 60070-1 for
indoor use
- Screw terminal: IP20.
DIMENSIONS (mm)
K 32
Double display
K 31
Single display
     CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
K 31-32
78 x 35 - up to 4 outputs
K31/ K32 (*) -  = Controller
K31/ K32 (*) T = Controller + timer
K31/ K32 (*) P = Controller + timer + programmer
(*) K32: Add the code S to have “Sensitive Touch” keyboard.
Power supply
F = 12 V AC/DC
L =  24 V AC/DC (available soon)
H = 100 - 240 V AC/DC
Input
C = J, K, R, S, T, PT100, 0/12...60 mV + 2 Digital Inputs
E = J, K, R, S, T, PTC, NTC, 0/12...60mV + 2 Digital Inputs
I = 0/4...20 mA + 2 Digital Inputs
V = 0...1V, 0/1...5V, 0/2...10V + 2 Digital Inputs
Out 1
R = SPDT 8 A relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 2
- = Not available
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 3
- = Not available
R = SPST-NO 5 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 4
- = Not available
R = SPST-NO 5 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Communication
- = TTL ModBus
S = RS 485 ModBus
Housing: UL 94 V0 self-extinguishing plastic
Keyboard: mechanical and “Sensitive Touch” type (for K32 only)
Mounting: flush in panel
Dimensions: 78 x 35 mm, depth 75,5 mm
Panel cut-out: 71 (-0 to + 0,6 mm) x 29 (-0 to +0,5 mm)
Display: K31 - 4 Digit single display, red colour, h 12 mm + 3 LED
Bargraph
K32 - 4 Digit double display, red and green colour, h 7 mm
Weight: 180 g approx.
Screw terminals: 24 screw terminals (screw M3 for cables from 0.25
to 2.5 mm2 or from AWG 22 to AWG 14)
Protection Degree:
  MECHANICAL DATA
Housing: UL 94 V0 self-extinguishing plastic
Mounting: flush in panel
Dimensions: 75 x 33 mm, depth 64 mm
Panel cut-out: 71 (-0 to + 0,6 mm) x 29 (-0 to +0,5 mm)
Display: K38 - 4 Digit single display, red colour, h 12 mm + 3 LED
Bargraph
      K39 - 4 Digit double display, red and green colour, h 7 mm
Weight: 180 g approx.
Screw terminals: 12 screw terminals (screw M3 for cables from 0.25
to 2.5 mm2 or from AWG 22 to AWG 14)
Protection Degree:
     DIMENSIONS (mm)
K 39
Double display
K 38
Single display
K 38-39
78 x 35 - up to 2 outputs
- Front protection: IP 65 (with gasket) according to EN 60070-1 for
indoor use
- Screw terminal: IP20.
CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
K38 - = Regulator single display
K38T = Regulator + timer
K38P = Regulator + timer + programmer
K39 - = Regulator double display
K39T = Regulator + timer
K39P = Regulator + timer + programmer
Power supply
F = 12 V AC/DC
L = 24 V AC/DC
H = 100 - 240 V AC
Input
C = J, K, R, S, T, PT100, 0/12...60 mV
E = J, K, R, S, T, PTC, NTC, 0/12...60mV
I = 0/4...20 mA
V = 0...1V, 0/1...5V, 0/2...10V
Out 1
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 2
- = Not available
R = SPDT 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
K Series
Agence  Île de France
Agence Est
Agence Sud-Ouest
Service Export
Document non contractuel - Nous nous réservons le droit de faire évoluer les caractéristiques de nos produits sans préavis - FT/K/2020/09
Siège social Lyon / 9 rue de Catalogne - Parc des Pivolles - 69153 Décines Cedex / +33 (0)4 72 15 88 70 / contact@c2ai.com
  MECHANICAL DATA
Housing: UL 94 V0 self-extinguishing plastic
Mounting: flush in panel
Dimensions: 48 x 48 mm (1/8 DIN), depth 98 mm
Panel cut-out: 45 (-0 to + 0,6 mm) x 45 (-0 to +0,5 mm)
Display: K48 - 4 Digit single display, red colour, h 12 mm + 3 LED
Bargraph
         K49 – 4 Digit double display, red and green colour, h 7 mm.
Weight: 180 g approx.
Screw terminals: 12 screw terminals (screw M3 for cables from 0.25
to 2.5 mm2 or from AWG 22 to AWG 14)
Protection Degree:
     DIMENSIONS (mm)
K 49
Double display
K 48
Single display
- Front protection: IP 65 (with gasket) according to EN 60070-1 for
indoor use
- Screw terminal: IP20.
CONNECTIONS
  HOW TO ORDER
K48 - = Regulator single display
K48T = Regulator + timer
K48P = Regulator + timer + programmer
K49 - = Regulator double display
K49T = Regulator + timer
K49P = Regulator + timer + programmer
Power supply
L = 24 V AC/DC
H = 100 - 240 V AC
Input
C = J, K, R, S, T, PT100, 0/12...60 mV
E = J, K, R, S, T, PTC, NTC, 0/12...60mV
I = 0/4...20 mA
V = 0...1V, 0/1...5V, 0/2...10V
Out 1
R = SPST-NO 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 2
- = Not available
R = SPST-NO 8 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
Out 3 / Digital inputs
- = Not available
R = SPST 5 A Relay (resistive)
O = VDC for SSR
D = 2 digital inputs
K 48-49
48 x 48 - up to 3 outputs